Solid Waste Financial Assurance

[bookmark: _Hlk124245246]The following companies contacted the Department and indicated willingness to work with owners and operators of solid waste facilities to meet the financial assurance requirements of DEP rules.  This list is not an all-inclusive list as there are other companies in the market that offer similar services.  By providing you with this list, the Department is neither endorsing any of these companies nor guaranteeing that any of these companies will be able to provide services to you individually.  If your company is qualified to provide solid waste financial assurance and would like your company's name to appear on the list, please contact us.  


Bonds
Aon
3 Ravinia Dr, 22nd Fl
Atlanta, GA  30346
(404) 240-6108
Elizabeth Sterling
Elizabeth.Sterling@aon.com
Aon
1300 Post Oak Blvd.
Suite 1400
Houston, TX 77056
(512) 241-2114
Lisa Ward lisa.ward@aon.com
Bouchard Insurance
A Marsh & McLennan Agency, LLC Company
101 Starcrest Dr.
Clearwater, FL  33765
(727) 373-2710
Mark Pichowski
(813) 390-3883
Mark.Pichowski@MarshMMA.com
DBL Surety, LLC
55 E Granada Blvd Unit 1415
Ormond Beach, FL  32175
Bart Leek AAI, ARM, AFSB
(888) 572-6637
https://dblsuretybonds.com
Evergreen / UNI 
Park Center Plaza II
6150 Oak Tree Blvd., Suite 440
Independence, OH 44131 
(800) 641-9222 
Smith-Manus
2307 River Road, Suite 200
Louisville, KY  40206
(800) 235-9347
Ray Hundley 
(502) 238-1218
rhundley@smithmanus.com
USI Insurance Services
601 Union Street, Ste. 1000
Seattle, WA  98101
(888) 785-2878
Debbie Lindstrom
(206) 731-1200
debbie.lindstrom@USI.com

Bonds and Insurance
Brown & Brown of Florida, Inc.
300 North Beach Street.
Daytona Beach, FL  32114
Tyler DeBord
(386) 239-5703
tdebord@bbdaytona.com
Clearpalm Insurance Inc
18489 N Hwy 41, #2470
Lutz, FL 33549
Gustavo Fernandez
813-944-0348
insurance@clearpalminc.com
HUB International Midwest
1411 Opus Place, Suite 450
Downers Grove, IL  60515
Amy Wickett 
(630) 468-5762
Amy.Wickett@hubinternational.com
[bookmark: _Hlk90466408]Insurance Office of America
2700 University Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL  32217
Heyward Burnet IV
(904) 261-3330
Heyward.Burnet@ioausa.com
Lassiter Ware Insurance
An Acrisure Agency Partner
1300 North Westshore Blvd., Ste 110
Tampa, FL  33607
Patricia Schmaltz
(813) 282-1965 ext. 506
PSchmaltz@Acrisure.com
Sabal Insurance Group, Inc.
1000 East Broward Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301
Ian Norris, CIC
(954) 649-9690
inorris@sabalinsurance.com
Underwood Anderson Insurance	
2302 N. 9th Ave.
Pensacola, FL  32503
(850) 434-5526

Mehul Raja Agency
3153 Sugarloaf Pkwy, Ste 116, Lawrenceville, Ga, 30045
678-259-2530; c 404-200-7800
mraja@amfam.com

Trust Funds and 
Standby Trust Funds
Regions Bank 
Corporate Trust Department 
1900 5th Avenue North, 26th Floor 
Birmingham, AL  35203 
Amanda Wesley
(205) 264-5394 
Amanda.Wesley@regions.com
Regions Bank
Corporate Trust Department 
1180 West Peachtree Street NW
Suite 1200
Atlanta, GA  30309
(404) 253-5264
Van.Brown@regions.com
Truist Bank
Escrow Services
1155 Peachtree Street, 12th Floor
Atlanta, GA  30309
Deb Spitale
(404) 588-7191
Deb.Spitale@Truist.com
U.S. Bank National Association 
225 Water Street, Suite 700
Jacksonville, FL  32202
Vicki Bellamy
(904) 358-5382
Vicki.Bellamy@usbank.com 
Paul Henderson 
(404) 965-7218
paul.henderson1@usbank.com




Visit our Website:  https://FloridaDEP.gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistance/content/financial-assurance-program
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